



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1293 OF 2017

Tansukhlal Pannalal Jain ....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

Mr. Ambadas Vishwanath Chatuphale For Applicant.

Mr. R.M.Pethe, APP, for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 11th April, 2018**

**P.C. :**

The Ld.Advocate for the Petitioner states that the Affidavit of Service would be filed during the course of the week. Office to verify from the said affidavit of service whether the R.No.2 is served, or not. If served, put up the matter for Admission on 25th April 2018.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue until then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**