



Dusane

1/1

501 apl 1293.2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1293 OF 2017

Tansukhlal Pannalal Jain Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Mr. A.V. Chatuphale for the Applicant
Mr. F.R. Shaikh, Additional P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : R.M. Savant AND
Sarang V. Kotwal, JJ
Date : 25th April, 2018

PC.

1 Not on board. Mentioned for continuation of ad-interim relief.

2 The application was to be listed today but has not been so listed. List the above application for “admission” on 21st June, 2018. The ad-interim relief which is in operation to continue until 22nd June, 2018.

(Sarang V. Kotwal, J.)

(R.M. Savant, J.)