



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1293 OF 2017

Mr.Tansukhlal Pannalal Jain

.. Applicant

Vs.

1. The State of Maharashtra
through Mumbra Police Station,
Dist. Thane & Anr.

.. Respondents
(Original Complainants)

Mr.A.V. Chatuphale for Applicant.

Mr.R.R. Shaikh, APP for State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT.BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.
DATE : 12TH OCTOBER 2018**

P.C.

Not on board. Mentioned. Production was granted and the matter was taken on board.

Adjourned to 12th December 2018. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier and if it is in force till date, the same shall remain in operation till the next date.

[SMT.BHARATI H.DANGRE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]