



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1293 OF 2017

Tansukhlal Pannalal Jain .. Applicant
v/s.
The State Of Maharashtra And
Anr .. Respondents

None for the Applicant.
Ms. A.A. Takalkar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Vijay Gharat with Mr. Sandeep Mahadik for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 16th APRIL, 2024.

PC. :

- 1) None for the Applicant.
- 2) Record indicates that, after 27th March 2019, the Applicant and/or his Advocate has not taken any efforts even to circulate the Application for admission.

It appears that, the Applicant is not interested in pursuing Application.

- 3) Application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2024.04.22
14:31:59 +0530